
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SURPRISE BABY Last start winner BAT, 21/02/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 1C 4/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 14/10261

 2 BAROOGA FRANKY Last start winner WPK, 23/02/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2J. Lowe 535723 8/4258

 3 COCO MODEL Last start placegetter WPK, 25/02/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 543274 9/5288

 4 OLD MATE KOBY Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 7P 4/1/2M. Blissett 526165 7/6201

 5 ALL NOSE Last start City winner WPK, 26/02/2022, R4, C 1C 1C 1P 4/1/2T. Rees 532439 8/5328

 6 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Weighted points score WPK, 26/02/2022, R8, C 2C 2C 3C 4/1/1J. Tweddle 533620 12/5380

 7 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 528628 11/1300

 8 FOREVER THANKFUL Last start winner DAP, 24/02/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 542697 4/3198

 9 APPETIZING Last start winner WPK, 25/02/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3S. Morgan 534291 7/2186

 10 FERNANDO MAE Last start winner WPK, 23/02/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3C. Arletos 547059 3/1182

 11 REDHEAD RIDER Last start winner WPK, 23/02/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3T. Vella 539669 6/1180

 12 TANHAJI Last start placegetter GBN, 25/02/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4D. Warren 527325 6/0300

 13 MOWSKI BELLA Last start placegetter GBN, 25/02/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3D. Warren 542054 4/1264

 14 KEMPSEY BOY Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R5, P 3P 8P 1P 5/2B. Dwyer 536673 6/2225

 15 GRIM MADARA Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4J. Lord 545287 3/0222

 16 GOOD ODDS EMMA Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4F. Hurst 543545 2/0216

 17 TOONGABBIE MAE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 5Y 5/3C. Arletos 547056 2/1192

 18 BOAB Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3D. Betts 533632 5/1189

 19 BAT MOBILE Last start placegetter GAR, 26/02/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1A. Woods 525196 7/5186

 20 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 7P 5/2S. Evans 529841 4/2174

 21 LIKA LIGHT Last start placegetter BUL, 20/02/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4A. Messina 536615 3/0164

 22 TORPEDO ROSE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3R. Sandes 526971 6/1153

 23 WORKING BEE 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/02/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/0129

 24 OUTBACK UGG Last start City winner WPK, 26/02/2022, R1, C 1C 7C 3P 5/2H. Norman 532822 5/3201

 25 LEPIDOPTERA Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/02/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4A. Wade 541893 6/0270

 26 BLACK ZAMBORA Last start Provincial winner GOS, 17/02/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 5P 5/4S. Tyson 548376 3/0208

 27 FANCY LIQUOR Last start Provincial winner WPK, 25/02/2022, R6, P 1P 6C 8P 5/4I. Forno 538369 5/0170

 28 IMPRESS RAJA Last start Provincial winner BUL, 27/02/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4A. Ivers 533842 11/0138

 29 RITZA KEZ Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 25/02/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1J. Scerri 507344 6/3114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 MURRAY'S WAY Dropping in grade WPK, 02/02/2022, R7, P 4C 4P 1C 5/1G. Borg 532517 7/5207

 31 GOOD ODDS BUZZ Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4F. Hurst 543546 5/0300

 32 IMPRESS HASSAN Weighted points score GAR, 29/01/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3C. Bilal 544557 4/1276

 33 TRACTION Weighted points score MAT, 14/02/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4D. Burns 542941 5/0246

 34 RITZA SKYLAR Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 3C 5/3M. Gatt 539119 5/2220

 35 KILLER BOOTS Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3D. Sultana 540611 5/1210

 36 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R9, Y 6Y 2P 1P 5/4C. Arletos 547061 3/0206

 37 MARCH LEGEND Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1A. Proctor 543250 4/3203

 38 CLARETOWN ROCKY Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1C. Bilal 522784 10/4183

 39 ZIPPING QUOKKA Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2N. Kilner 529940 7/2183

 40 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 4P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532687 5/1177

 41 TOWERING STAR Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R4, P 4P 5C 3P 5/4B. Smith 538122 4/0177

 42 BLACK FOX Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4C. Arletos 547060 5/0176

 43 SMOKEY CAPE Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2022, R8, P 4P 3C 7C 5/1A. Bell 533696 7/5167

 44 STRIKING Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R12, M 2M 7M 3M 5/3C. Chappelow 496953 4/1167

 45 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 3C 5/1M. Hardman 544060 4/3155

 46 BREAKAWAY MAE Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 1Y 5/4C. Arletos 547055 1/0140

 47 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score PPK, 19/02/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0119

 48 GALLOPING RUN Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 7P 5/2R. Sultana 531725 3/2117

 49 SIMPLY PATCHES Weighted points score GOS, 14/12/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3P. Rodgers 521212 6/1117

 50 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2022, R11, P 2P 8P 5P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/0111

 51 BUGATTI FIERCE Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R3, P 6P (FEL)P 2P 5/4M. Knowles 540912 2/0111

 52 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4T. Callen 523209 3/0111

 53 OH SO ORSON 2 Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3B. Smoothy 543116 2/193

 54 GLITTERING VIVID 2 Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4P 5Y 5/4C. Chappelow 536116 1/084

 55 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/02/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 7Y 5/3A. Lowry 525640 5/166

 56 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score WPK, 16/02/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 5 520 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EUREKA REMI Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 1P 5/4A. Woods 545215 2/0234

 2 GOOD ODDS EMMA Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/4F. Hurst 543545 2/0216

 3 CAWBOURNE MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 1P 4C 2P 5/4J. Lord 547952 2/0215

 4 LAGOON MAX Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 8P 5/3P. Rodgers 539664 2/1201

 5 TOONGABBIE MAE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 5Y 5/3C. Arletos 547056 2/1192

 6 EXELERO Grade order Grade 5 6P 3C 3P 5/4A. Bell 544375 1/0181

 7 CAN'T CATCH IVY Grade order Grade 5 2P 8C 2P 5/4M. Hardman 546123 1/0159

 8 JOSEPH'S COAT Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 2C 5/4A. Dwyer 538038 2/0154

 9 SEND IT TIGER Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4R. Tyson 548380 1/0151

 10 ULTRA IMPRESSIVE Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4M. Bell 537882 1/0151

 11 FEROCIOUS PEDRO Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/3S. Flaherty 535154 2/1147

 12 BREAKAWAY MAE Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 1Y 5/4C. Arletos 547055 1/0140

 13 ROMANTIC POWER Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5C 5/4G. Borg 543668 1/0136

 14 FLYING GIUSEPPE Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/4A. Bell 532348 1/0135

 15 WORKING BEE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/0129

 16 OUR ANNEEKA Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 6P 5/4J. Scerri 536446 1/0123

 17 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 3P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0119

 18 MAGIC HULK Grade order Grade 5 3P 6Y 4P 5/4A. Pagano 537888 2/0119

 19 DIXIE HAWK Grade order Grade 5 4P 6C 4P 5/4A. Bell 537910 1/0113

 20 BUGATTI FIERCE Grade order Grade 5 6P (FEL)P 2P 5/4M. Knowles 540912 2/0111

 21 DANDY LATE NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 5P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/0111

 22 TARAWI SOPHIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/4L. Atchison 538712 1/0104

 23 OH SO ORSON 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/3B. Smoothy 543116 2/193

 24 GLITTERING VIVID 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 4P 5Y 5/4C. Chappelow 536116 1/084

 25 ROCKSTAR ORTON Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FOREVER THANKFUL Last start winner DAP, 24/02/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 542697 4/3198

 2 APPETIZING Last start winner WPK, 25/02/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3S. Morgan 534291 7/2186

 3 FERNANDO MAE Last start winner WPK, 23/02/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3C. Arletos 547059 3/1182

 4 REDHEAD RIDER Last start winner WPK, 23/02/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3T. Vella 539669 6/1180

 5 TANHAJI Last start placegetter GBN, 25/02/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4D. Warren 527325 6/0300

 6 MOWSKI BELLA Last start placegetter GBN, 25/02/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3D. Warren 542054 4/1264

 7 KEMPSEY BOY Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R5, P 3P 8P 1P 5/2B. Dwyer 536673 6/2225

 8 GRIM MADARA Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4J. Lord 545287 3/0222

 9 GOOD ODDS EMMA Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4F. Hurst 543545 2/0216

 10 TOONGABBIE MAE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 5Y 5/3C. Arletos 547056 2/1192

 11 BOAB Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3D. Betts 533632 5/1189

 12 BAT MOBILE Last start placegetter GAR, 26/02/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1A. Woods 525196 7/5186

 13 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 7P 5/2S. Evans 529841 4/2174

 14 LIKA LIGHT Last start placegetter BUL, 20/02/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4A. Messina 536615 3/0164

 15 TORPEDO ROSE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3R. Sandes 526971 6/1153

 16 WORKING BEE 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/02/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/0129

 17 OUTBACK UGG Last start City winner WPK, 26/02/2022, R1, C 1C 7C 3P 5/2H. Norman 532822 5/3201

 18 LEPIDOPTERA Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/02/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4A. Wade 541893 6/0270

 19 BLACK ZAMBORA Last start Provincial winner GOS, 17/02/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 5P 5/4S. Tyson 548376 3/0208

 20 FANCY LIQUOR Last start Provincial winner WPK, 25/02/2022, R6, P 1P 6C 8P 5/4I. Forno 538369 5/0170

 21 IMPRESS RAJA Last start Provincial winner BUL, 27/02/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 6P 5/4A. Ivers 533842 11/0138

 22 RITZA KEZ Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 25/02/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1J. Scerri 507344 6/3114

 23 MURRAY'S WAY Dropping in grade WPK, 02/02/2022, R7, P 4C 4P 1C 5/1G. Borg 532517 7/5207

 24 GOOD ODDS BUZZ Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4F. Hurst 543546 5/0300

 25 IMPRESS HASSAN Weighted points score GAR, 29/01/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3C. Bilal 544557 4/1276

 26 TRACTION Weighted points score MAT, 14/02/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4D. Burns 542941 5/0246

 27 RITZA SKYLAR Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 3C 5/3M. Gatt 539119 5/2220

 28 KILLER BOOTS Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3D. Sultana 540611 5/1210

 29 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R9, Y 6Y 2P 1P 5/4C. Arletos 547061 3/0206

 30 MARCH LEGEND Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1A. Proctor 543250 4/3203

 31 ZIPPING QUOKKA Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2N. Kilner 529940 7/2183
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 CLARETOWN ROCKY Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1C. Bilal 522784 10/4183

 33 TOWERING STAR Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R4, P 4P 5C 3P 5/4B. Smith 538122 4/0177

 34 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 4P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 532687 5/1177

 35 BLACK FOX Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4C. Arletos 547060 5/0176

 36 SMOKEY CAPE Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2022, R8, P 4P 3C 7C 5/1A. Bell 533696 7/5167

 37 STRIKING Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R12, M 2M 7M 3M 5/3C. Chappelow 496953 4/1167

 38 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 3C 5/1M. Hardman 544060 4/3155

 39 BREAKAWAY MAE Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 1Y 5/4C. Arletos 547055 1/0140

 40 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score PPK, 19/02/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0119

 41 SIMPLY PATCHES Weighted points score GOS, 14/12/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3P. Rodgers 521212 6/1117

 42 GALLOPING RUN Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 7P 5/2R. Sultana 531725 3/2117

 43 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2022, R11, P 2P 8P 5P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/0111

 44 BUGATTI FIERCE Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R3, P 6P (FEL)P 2P 5/4M. Knowles 540912 2/0111

 45 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4T. Callen 523209 3/0111

 46 OH SO ORSON 2 Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3B. Smoothy 543116 2/193

 47 GLITTERING VIVID 2 Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4P 5Y 5/4C. Chappelow 536116 1/084

 48 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/02/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 7Y 5/3A. Lowry 525640 5/166

 49 ROCKSTAR ORTON Weighted points score WPK, 16/02/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P FFA 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANALYSING Last start City winner WPK, 19/02/2022, R9, C 1C 2C 2P 1/2M. Hardman 538882 11/10364

 2 ZIPPING STEWIE Weighted points score WPK, 26/02/2022, R5, C 7C 2C 4C 2/1/2M. Gatt 534239 11/8200

 3 RITZA DONNA Last start City winner WPK, 26/02/2022, R7, C 1C 1C 4C 3/1/1M. Gatt 539123 11/10317

 4 SURPRISE BABY Last start winner BAT, 21/02/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 1C 4/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 14/10261

 5 BAROOGA FRANKY Last start winner WPK, 23/02/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2J. Lowe 535723 8/4258

 6 COCO MODEL Last start placegetter WPK, 25/02/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 543274 9/5288

 7 OLD MATE KOBY Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 7P 4/1/2M. Blissett 526165 7/6201

 8 ALL NOSE Last start City winner WPK, 26/02/2022, R4, C 1C 1C 1P 4/1/2T. Rees 532439 8/5328

 9 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Weighted points score WPK, 26/02/2022, R8, C 2C 2C 3C 4/1/1J. Tweddle 533620 12/5380

 10 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/1B. Smoothy 528628 11/1300
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P MDN 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIMPLY LIMELIGHT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WPK, 19/02/2022, R1, C

WPK, 09/02/2022, R2, P

2C 2P M/1P. Rodgers 547097 0/0140

 2 RITZA PATCH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 21/02/2022, R1, P

DAP, 10/02/2022, R2, P

3P 7P 3P M/1J. Scerri 539015 0/0106

 3 FAY MERCURY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 16/02/2022, R1, P 7P 3P 7P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/0104

 4 ANOTHER FAY Weighted points score WPK, 19/02/2022, R1, C 7C 7P 4P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/076

 5 FIRKIN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/02/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1R. Camilleri 539432 0/061

 6 ROCKSTAR ALOHA Weighted points score WPK, 23/02/2022, R1, P 4P 5P M/1S. Evans 547858 0/057

 7 SPRING POLAR Weighted points score GBN, 08/10/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 5P M/1M. Hardman 544668 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P MX 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUCKY DICE Weighted points score WPK, 26/02/2022, R6, C 3C 4P 3P 5/3J. Lord 537911 2/1233

 2 JENNY HAWKE Weighted points score WPK, 26/02/2022, R9, C 5C 2P 3P 5/4G. Hore 543197 1/0180

 3 GLITTERING MAGIC 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/02/2022, R9, C 3C 6Y 4P 5/4C. Chappelow 536119 1/0152

 4 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score PPK, 19/02/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0119

 5 PENNY HAWKE Weighted points score WPK, 26/02/2022, R9, C 4C 7P 6P 5/4G. Hore 543198 1/0110

 6 CRACKER NIGHT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/02/2022, R3, P 7P (FEL)P 6P 5/4A. Dwyer 538036 3/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 1 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK LAD Last start winner BUL, 27/02/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 2P 1/2A. Bell 534190 9/8324

 2 COASTAL ALLY 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 25/02/2022, R4, P 3P 1Y 3P 1/2S. Pulbrook 533377 12/8326
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 3 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start placegetter WPK, 25/02/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 5P 3/1/1A. Bell 526405 23/21261

 2 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 3P 3/1/1J. Betar 520307 14/12204
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 4 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TWISTED LEAGUE Last start winner WPK, 25/02/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/2F. Wotton 520463 10/9129

 2 COP MAGNET Dropping in grade WPK, 25/02/2022, R4, P 5P 7C 7P 4/1/2A. Bell 532361 17/5196
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 5 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLOW YOUR HORN Last start placegetter WPK, 18/02/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1A. Wade 539605 4/3270

 2 FAY'S CHARM Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 25/02/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/499

 3 LAUPER Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1135

 4 WORKING BEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/02/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3S. Winstanley 517838 2/1129

 5 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score PPK, 19/02/2022, R3, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/0119

 6 BRAEDALE Weighted points score RIC, 09/02/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1P. Betar 508887 9/6102

 7 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score PPK, 19/02/2022, R3, Y 2Y 4P 7P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/186

 8 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score PPK, 19/02/2022, R5, Y 2Y 8P 7P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/183

 9 MAYHEM FOLLOWED Weighted points score PPK, 19/02/2022, R4, Y 2Y 7P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/180

 10 CYPRUS Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2022, R11, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/3F. Wotton 520466 2/169

 11 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/02/2022, R3, P 8P 8P 7Y 5/1A. Lowry 525640 5/366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P M 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PLATNIUM CODE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 26/12/2021, R2, Y 6Y 3Y 6Y M/1B. Attard 540187 0/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 02 March 2022

P 5 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GLITTERING MAGIC 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/02/2022, R9, C 3C 6Y 4P 5/4C. Chappelow 536119 1/0152

 2 CRACKER NIGHT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/02/2022, R3, P 7P (FEL)P 6P 5/4A. Dwyer 538036 3/074
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